

# **Curriculum vitae**

Name: Abd Al Ghafoor Saleh Mohammed Al Hajim

**Date of Birth:** 1-7-1972

Place of Birth: Iraq / Baghdad

Passport Number: (A13606032)

Email: Abdalghafoor46@gmaail.com

Mobile No: +60183129210

+9647519902607

### **Address**

Sridahlia Apartment Tamam Sepakat Indah2- 43000-Kajang- Selangor, Malaysia.

Neighborhood Asia, Al Dawrah, Baghdad, Iraq.

## **Academic Qualifications**

- 1- 2018- 2019 PHD in International Criminal Law, University Sains Islam Malaysia.
- 2- 2014– 2015 Master in International Criminal Law, Irbid University Jordan.
- 3- 2006-2010 Bachelor Degree in Law, Aliraqia University-Iraq.

### **Experiences, Skills**

Certification on A course in teaching methods and educational qualifications (2016).

Certification on Qualitative Data Analysis ccategory-WU (2017).

Certification on Research Methodology category-WU (2017).

Certification on Reviewing Awarded From Malaysian Journal of Syariah and Law (2020).

Certification on Computer IC3.

## Workshops/Conferences

- 1-Certificate of Reviewing awarded June 2020. From Malaysian Journal of Syariah and Law USIM LISSN: 2990-4996 Print ISSN: 1905-1434-.
- 2- International conference Quran as foundation civilization (SWAT2017). Malaysia.10-11 Octobre.
- 3- International Conférence on Da'wah and Islamic Management (IC-DAIM 2017)). Malaysia.31 October-1 November.
- 4- Call For Paper Diskusi Syariah & Undang-Undang (SIRI II) 2017). Malaysia. 1 November.
- 5- shariah and law postgraduate Conference. (SLPC 2018) June 30 th. Theme: the role of shariah and law in adapting modern development politics economics ethics.
- 6- The 6<sup>TH</sup>International Conference ON Quran as a Foundation of Civilization2019 (SWAT 2019): http://swatfpqs.usim.edu.my.
- 7- 2nd International Postgraduate & Academic Conference on Syariah and Law. 2019 (INPAC2019): <a href="http://dsl.usim.edu.my/index.php/DSL/issue/view/3">http://dsl.usim.edu.my/index.php/DSL/issue/view/3</a>.

#### **Publications**

- 1- Published article "The Assembly of States Parties' Effect on the International Criminal Court" in Alquantir International Journal of Islamic Studies, Malaysia. E-mail: alqanatirjournal@gmail.com Website: <a href="http://myjms.mohe.gov.my/index.php/alqanatir">http://myjms.mohe.gov.my/index.php/alqanatir</a>
- 2- Published article "The jurisdiction of the International Criminal Court over states parties and states not parties in the basic system" in International conference Quran as foundation civilization, and in Journal of the College of Quran and Sunnah Islamic Sciences University Malaysia, Faculti Pengajian Quran and Sunnah University Sains Islam Malaysia E-mail:pejfpqs@usim.edu.my.
- 3- Published article in Malaysian Journal of Syariah and Law, "Substantive and complementary jurisdiction of the International Criminal Court". Vol. 5 No. 2 (2017): MJSL Volume 5, No.2, 2017. http://mjsl.usim.edu.my/index.php/jurnalmjsl/issue/view/6.
- 4- Published article "International protection for victims of non-armed international conflicts". in shariah and law postgraduate Conference. (SLPC 2018) June 30. Theme: the role of shariah and law in adapting modern development politics economics ethics, Website: fsu.usim.edu.my.
- 5- Published article "The principle of proportionality in the framework of international humanitarian law" in Vol 1- Supplementary 3 | Special Edition-INPAC ISSN: 1823-4593 | E-ISSN: 2710-6462, November 2019, http://dsl.usim.edu.my.
- 6- Published article "The right of civilians in armed resistance to occupation" in the 6<sup>TH</sup>International Conference ON Quran as a Foundation of Civilization2019 (SWAT 2019), http://swatfpqs.usim.edu.my.
- 7- Published article "The Powers of Security Council towards the International Criminal Court", in Malaysian Journal of Syariah and Law, MJSL Volume 7, No.2, 2019, https://doi.org/10.33102/mjsl.v7i2.

# References

Prof. Dr Abdul Hamid Majid Ismail University of Istanbul, Turkey, antuqa@hotmail. Com

Dr. Mahmoud Mohamed Ali Mahmoud, University Sains Islam Malaysia, mahmoud.mohamed@usim.edu.my

Dr. Hendun Binti Abd Rahman Shah, University Sains Islam Malaysia, hendun@usim.edu.my